Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health and Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat- Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Deputation of Officers of Health and Medical Education Department, J&K to Haryana for Formulation The PPP Policy In JK Heath Care

Reference: D.O No. PS/Secy(H&ME)/2023/97 dated 24-07-2023

Government Order No: 643 - JK (HME) of Dated: 08-08-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers for visit to Haryana w.e.f **09th of August 2023** to **12th of August 2023** in connection with study of good practices in **"Public Private Partnership Models"** in health sectors being implemented by Government of Haryana for improved and affordable health care at Primary, Secondary and Tertiary level which shall enable formulation of the "PPP" policy in UT of J&K.

S No.	Name	Designation
1.	Dr. Yash Paul Sharma	Director Coordination, New GMCs, J&K
2.	Mr. Pankaj Gupta	Managing Director, JKMSCL
3.	Mr. Rajeev Bhushan	Joint Director Planning, H&ME
4.	Dr. Ata-Ul-Munim Tak (JKAS)	Deputy Secretary, H&ME
5.	Mr. Mohd Arshad Choudhary(JKAS)	Financial Advisor /Chief Accounts Officer, JK MSCL
6.	Mr. Aman Kumar Dogra	Deputy Director, Planning, H&ME
7.	Dr. Jitendra Mehta	Programme Manager, NHM

T.A/D.A as admissible under rules shall be disbursed.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS,

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department Dated: 08 -08-2023

No: ME-Gztd/366/2023-02 Copy to the:

1. Joint Director for Director Medical Education & Research Haryana Panchkula

- 2. Concerned (All)
- 3. PS to Secretary to the Government, H&ME Department.
- 4. Govt. Order File
- 5. Stock file.

(Aman Kumar Dogra) Deputy Director (Planning) Health & Medical Education Department